

Board of Public Works

Louis L. Goldstein Treasury Building

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

410-260 7335

FAX 410-974-5240

COMPLETE SUMMARY**ARCHIVE FILES**

Meeting Date: Wednesday, February 05, 1997

05-Feb-97

Page 1 of 18

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Department of General Services				
1-C-MOD	DNR	Queen Anne's	Dissen & Juhn Corp.	Contract Modification No. 1 - Unicorn Dam - Fish Passage. Cost: \$105,244.62.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-AE	PS/WCI	Allegany	Hayes, Seay, Mattern & Mattern, Inc.	A/E Contract - Housing Unit #5 - Cost: \$279,910.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
3-M	DOHR	Baltimore City	Multi-Cleaning & Maintenance Systems, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Janitorial Services - Term: 3/1/97- 2/28/00. Cost: \$151,920.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-M	PS/MCIJ	Anne Arundel	Alliance Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc.	Maintenance Contract - Roof Replacement - Building "L" Gymnasium. Cost: \$171,941.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
5-E	BCCC	Baltimore City	State Use Industries	Equipment Contract - Furniture - Cost: \$53,412.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6-GM	STMRYCOL	St. Mary's	N/A	General Miscellaneous -Fund Transfer - Kent Hall Renovation - Amount of transfer: \$33,950.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-GM	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	N/A	General Miscellaneous -Fund Transfer -Fire Alarm, Phase Two - Amount of transfer: \$158,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-GM	UMS/BOW	Prince George's	N/A	General Miscellaneous -Fund Transfer - Internal Modification - Thurgood Marshall Library. Amount of Transfer: \$248,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9-GM	UMS/UMAB	Baltimore City	N/A	General Miscellaneous -Fund Transfer - Asbestos Abatement Project - Lecture Hall III/Administration Building - Amount of Transfer: \$47,266.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-GM	DGS	N/A	N/A	General Miscellaneous - General Construction Loan authorization cancellation. Projects have been completed, abandoned, or not placed under contract within two years of authorization. Total Amount of Cancellation: \$26,780.47.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11-RP	DNR	Allegany	William B. McElfish	Property - Green Ridge State Forest - Approval to purchase 50 acres for the use of DNR. Cost: \$80,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
12-RP	DNR	Garrett	Garrett County	Property - Savage River State Forest - Approval to declare surplus and transfer by Quitclaim deed 42.23 acres of land. Consideration: \$80,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
13-RP	RETPEN	Out of State	LaSalle Advisors Limited	Property - Approval of the purchase of the Crabapple Shopping Center in Fulton County, Georgia. Cost: \$11,700,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
14-RP	RETPEN	Out of State	LaSalle Advisors Limited	Property - Approval of the purchase of the Saddlebrook Shopping Center in Fulton County, Georgia. Cost: \$10,200,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
15-L	MPT	Baltimore	Paging Network of Maryland	Lease - Tower Space - 5 years - Annual License Fee: \$13,800.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
16-L	MPT	Baltimore	PCDS Corporation	Lease - Tower Space - 5 years - Annual License Fee: \$14,160.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
17-L	MPT	Baltimore	American PCS, LP	Lease - Tower Space - 5 years - Annual License Fee: \$25,200
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18-L	DOT/MVA	Prince George's	Laurel Center Mall	Lease - License - Self Service Terminal Machine - 1 year - Annual Licensee Fee: \$300.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
19-L	DOT/MVA	Carroll	Cranberry Mall	Lease - Licenses - Self Service Terminal Machine - 1 year - Annual Licensee Fee: \$300.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
20-L	DOT/MVA	Baltimore	White Marsh Mall, Inc.	Lease - License - Self Service Terminal Machine - 1 year - Annual Licensee Fee: \$3,300.
	action: deferred	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
21-L	HMH	Montgomery	Family Service Foundation, Inc.	Lease - Residential Housing - 3 years - Annual Revenue: \$1.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
22-L	HMH	Worcester	Wor-Wic Community College	Lease - Office, Classroom, Laboratory and Library. Eastern Shore Hospital Center - Term: 1 year - Annual Revenue: \$1.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
23-CGL	HMH	Prince George's	The Arc of Prince George's County	Grant - Approval of a Waiver of Priority of Declaration and Subordination Agreement.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
24-CGL	BPW	Baltimore City	N/A	Grant - National Aquarium in Baltimore Loan of 1996 - Certification of matching funds. State Grant: \$750,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
25-CGL	BPW	Prince George's	N/A	Grant - Prince George's County - Belt Woods Home Farm Loan of 1996 - Certification of Matching Funds. State Grant: \$500,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
26-CGL	BPW	Baltimore	Various	Grant - Redhouse Run Stormwater Systems Loan of 1984 - Improvements to the Stormwater Systems along Redhouse Run. State Share: \$43,559.03.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
27-CGL	BPW	Baltimore	Various	Grant - Baltimore County Waterway Dredging Loan of 1987 - Baltimore County Waterway Dredging Program. State Share: \$1,989.29.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
28-CGL	BPW	Baltimore City	Baltimore Children's Museum, Inc.	Grant - MCCBL 1994 - Renovate and Convert the Fishmarket Building into a Children's Museum. Approval for reimbursement. State Share: \$1,482,191.30.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
29-CGL	BPW	Harford	CAM Construction Co. of Maryland, Inc.	Grant - MCCBL Harford County Detention Center Loan of 1995 - Design and Construct an Addition to the existing facility. State Share: \$38,653.77
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
30-CGL	BPW	Washington	Various	Grant - Washington County - San Mar Children's Home, Inc. - Therapeutic Group Home for Girls Loan of 1996 - Construct New Group Home - State Share: \$350,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
31-CGL	DJJ	Prince George's	Various	Grant - MCCBL 1993 - Construction of a New College Park Youth and Family Services Facility. State Share: \$47,236.28.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
32-L	DOT/MVA	Howard	The Mall in Columbia	Lease - License - Self Service Terminal Machine - Term: One year - Annual Licensee Fee: \$3,300.
SUP	action: deferred	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				
Agenda: Board of Public Works				
1	BPW/WET	Various	Various	Approval of various routine wetlands licenses.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2	AGR	Various	Various	Grant - Individual - Agricultural Cost Share Program; Total amount of grants: \$314,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3	AGR	Various	Various	Grant -Increase - Individual - Agricultural Cost Share Program; Total amount of grants: \$5,493.11.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4	AGR	Various	Various	Grant -Increase - Individual - Agricultural Cost Share Program; Total amount of grants: \$14,937.98.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5	DENV	St. Mary's	N/A	Grant - Maryland Capital Appropriations Fund (Paygo) 1996 and Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond 1992. Initial Payment of the State's Ten Percent Cost Share of the U. S. Environmental Protection Agency's Southern Maryland Wood Treating Remedial Action. Amount: PAYGO - \$1,200,000; Maryland Consolidated Capital Bond Fund 1992 - \$1,400,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6	DNR/SEC	Queen Anne's	Babbony & Fritz	Shore Erosion - Approval of release of lien. Full compliance with the terms of the contract have been satisfied.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7	DNR/SEC	Cecil	West View Shores SECD	Shore Erosion Control - Approval to levy appropriate benefit charges. Amount of Loan: \$107,801.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8	DNR/MET	Montgomery	Mid River Club, Inc.	Ratify the donation of a perpetual conservation easement on Minnehaha Island made jointly to MET and /the Potomac Conservancy by the Midriver Club, Inc.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9	STADAUTH	Worcester	Dula Wright, Inc.	Ocean City Convention Center - Custom Metal Handrails. Cost: \$104,523.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
10	STADAUTH	Worcester	Baltimore Sound Engineering, Inc.	Ocean City Convention Center - - Audio/Visual Systems. Cost: \$372,811.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11	STADAUTH	Worcester	Cabletec Systems	Ocean City Convention Center - Telecommunications: Cost: \$31,650.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	Shockey Brothers	Baltimore Ravens' Football Stadium - Precase Seating Risers - Cost: \$14,405,250.
REV	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
13	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	L & L Supply Corporation	Baltimore Ravens' Football Stadium - Prepurchase Bricks - Cost: \$470,400.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
14	STADAUTH	Baltimore City	Potts and Callahan, Inc.	Baltimore Ravens' Football Stadium -Environmental Remediation & Building Demolition. Cost: \$608,120.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
15	MSP	Anne Arundel	N/A	Approval of a recommendation that authorizes the Governor to accept, on behalf of the State of Maryland concurrent legislative jurisdiction over approximately 170.373 acres of that portion on Maryland Route 32 traversing Fort George G. Meade Military Reservation
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
16	BPW/DEBR	Statewide	Jerry J. Hoppe and Metal Fabrications, Inc.	Approval of the debarment of Jerry J. Hoppe and Metal Fabricators, Inc. from contracting, directly or indirectly, with the State of Maryland for a period of five years. The debarment begins July 10, 1996 and continues for five years until July 9, 2001.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	Debarment approved for an indefinite period to begin July 10, 1996.
17	BPW/PROC	Statewide	N/A	COMAR Title 21 State Procurement Regulations - Approval of a recommendation to adopt amendment to Regulation .07 under COMAR 21.05.02, Procurement by Competitive Sealed Bidding.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
18	BPW/PROC	Statewide	N/A	COMAR Title 21 State Procurement Regulations - Approval of a recommendation to adopt amendments to Regulation .04 under COMAR 21.02.01, Board of Public Works.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
19	BPW/PROC	Statewide	N/A	COMAR Title 21 State Procurement Regulations - Approval of a recommendation to take action to adopt a new regulation .03 under COMAR 21.10.03 Bid Protests concerning Architectural and Engineering Services Contracts.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
20	BPW/PROC	Statewide	N/A	COMAR Title 21 State Procurement Regulations - Approval of final action to adopt the various regulatory changes for purposes of implementing an increase in the dollar threshold under which the "Small Procurement" method of procurement may be used. Chapter 215, Laws of 1996 increased the threshold from \$10,000 to \$25,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
21	DGS	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - October, 1996.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
22	MES	Various	Various	Procurement Agency Activity Report - December, 1996.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Open Space				
1A	DNR/POS	Allegany	Cessna Brothers	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Green Ridge State Forest - Revenue: \$24,600.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2A	DNR/POS	Baltimore	B. Y. Lumber Company	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products - Patapsco Valley State Park -Revenue: \$17,300.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3A	DNR/POS	Allegany	Pittman Brothers Lumber	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products -Green Ridge State Forest -Revenue: \$27,200.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4A	DNR/POS	Garrett	Coastal Lumber Company	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products -Potomac Garrett State Forest -Revenue: \$80,510.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
5A	DNR/POS	Garrett	Coastal Lumber Company	Open Space - Sale of Forest Products -Potomac Garrett State Forest -Revenue: \$124,585.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6A	DNR/POS	Various	Various	Open Space - Revert encumbrances on projects previously approved but funds not expended by the county. Amount: \$31,378.54.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
7A	DNR/POS	Baltimore	Baltimore County	Open Space - Park Development - Kingsville and Jacksonville Athletic Field Lighting. State Share: \$261,112.50.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8A	DNR/POS	Baltimore	Baltimore County	Open Space - Park Development -North Point Government Center - Performing Arts - Addition. State Share: \$250,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
9A	DNR/POS	Carrol	Town of New Windsor	Open Space - Park Development -Main Street Park State Share: \$36,651.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10A	DNR/POS	Cecil	Town of North East	Open Space - Park Development - North East Community Park. State Share: \$27,091.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
11A	DNR/POS	Cecil	Town of Chesapeake City	Open Space - Park Development - Helen Titter Memorial Park - Phase I. State Share: \$15,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
12A	DNR/POS	Dorchester	Town of Hurlock	Open Space - Land Acquisition - Hurlock Lebanon Acquisition. State Share: \$99,250.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
13A	DNR/POS	Howard	Howard County	Open Space - Land Acquisition - Western Regional Park Acquisition #2 -(Gray & Allen) State Share: \$562,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
14A	DNR/POS	Montgomery	Montgomery County	Open Space - Land Acquisition - Paint Stream Valley Park-(Insel) State Share: \$240,100.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
15A	DNR/POS	Montgomery	Montgomery County	Open Space - Land Acquisition - Upper Paint Branch Stream Valley Park- (K. Collins) State Share: \$55,100.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
16A	DNR/POS	Montgomery	MNCPPC	Open Space - Land Acquisition - Upper Paint Branch Stream Valley Park Acquisition (Wilburn) State Share: \$70,000
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
17A	DNR/POS	Montgomery	Montgomery County	Open Space -Land Acquisition - Upper Paint Branch Stream Valley Park Unit 4 (Marbley, et al) State Share: \$232,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
18A	DNR/POS	Prince George's	Town of Cheverly	Open Space - Park Development - Town Park, Town of Cheverly. State Share: \$3,750.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
19A	DNR/POS	Prince George's	Town of Cheverly	Open Space - Park Development - Boyd Park State Share: \$6,634.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
20A	DNR/POS	Baltimore City	Baltimore City	Open Space - Park Development - Resurfacing of Courts and Walks. State Share: \$200,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
Agenda: Department of Budget and Management				
1-S	COMP	N/A	Executone Information Systems, Inc.	Service Contract - Acquisition of a Call Center Predictive Dialing System which will be used by the division's Collection Section in the collection of delinquent taxes. Term: 2/6/97-2/5/00 (1 year equipment purchase; 3 - year maintenance) Cost: NTE \$886,318.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-S	DAAT	Statewide	-	Service Contract - Temporary office help as need in two job classifications in the Baltimore Metropolitan Area. Term: 3/1/97-2/28/98 (w/1 one-year renewal option) Cost: NTE \$250,000. (1 year)
				Tate Personnel Service
				TAD Staffing Services
				Remedy Temporaries
				Accustaff, Inc.
				TMG Services Inc.
				Western Temporary Services
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-S	DOT/MVA	Statewide	Design House	Service Contract - Provide a consultant for marketing/communications strategies to disseminate information on MVA services to the public and legal requirements that must be met to own and operate a motor vehicle in the State. Term: 2/10/97-2/9/99 (with two one year renewal options). Cost: NTE \$1,150,000 (2 years).
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
4-S	DOHR	Baltimore City	The Baltimore Academy & Trade Guilds Organization	Service Contract - Institutional Foster Care - Provide a maximum of 15 beds for concurrent DSS group foster care placements. Term: 2/10/97-6/30/97. Cost: \$214,368 (4.3 months)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
5-S	DOHR	Baltimore City	Aunt Hattie's Place, Inc.	Service Contract - Institutional Foster Care - Provide a maximum of 8 beds for concurrent DSS group foster care placements. Term: 2/10/97-6/30/97. Cost: \$151,132 (4.3 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-S	DOHR	Baltimore	Y and S Family Care	Service Contract - Institutional Foster Care - Provide a maximum of 5 beds for concurrent DSS group foster care placements. Term: 2/10/97-6/30/97. Cost: \$127,347(4.3 months)
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
7-S-MOD	HMH	Statewide	Head Injury Rehabilitation and Referral Services	Contract Modification - Community Based Services - Increase the number of individuals serviced, adds one person. Term: 3/1/97-6/30/99. Cost: \$105,417. (28 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-S-MOD	DOT/MVA	Statewide	Northrop Grumman Corporation	Contract Modification - Document Imaging Optical Disk System. Purchase additional equipment and renew maintenance agreement. Term: 2/7/97-5/15/98. Cost: \$1,048,307. (15 months)
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
9-GM	DBM	N/A	N/A	General Miscellaneous - Re-employment contract - individuals retired under SB1 (8 people)
REV	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
10-GM	DOT	N/A	Susan Dennis	General Miscellaneous - Settlement of sexual harassment claim. Amount of claim: \$6,500.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
Agenda: University System of Maryland				
1-C	UMS/UMCP	Prince George's	Pel-Bern Electric, Inc.	Construction Contract - Fire Alarm Installation and Replacement, Phase II, Armory, Mitchell and Lee Building. Cost: \$125,331.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
2-S	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	First Chesapeake Group	Service Contract - Consulting Services to provide analytical support on the Sickle Cell Disease Program Evaluation Project for the Center for Health Program Development and Management. Term: 2/5/97-9/30/97. Cost: \$45,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-S-MOD	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	North Charles Street Design Organization	Contract Modification - Renewal - Consulting Service related to enrollment management and university advancement external communication design services. Term: 3/1/97-2/28/98. Cost: NTE \$150,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-M	UMS/UMBC	Baltimore	EMD Mechanical Specialists	Maintenance Contract - Chiller replacement project at the Physical Plant Building. Cost: \$670,700.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
5-E	UMS/UMAB	Baltimore City	Wallac, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Purchase of Multi-label automated counter for luminescence, fluorescence and absorption measurements from microtiter plates. Cost: \$28,500.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
6-L	UMS/UMUC	Charles	Hamilton Associates Limited Partnership	Lease - Offices and classrooms - Ten years - Annual Rent: \$397,824
HC	action: approved with con	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	Upon the receipt of a letter from the University containing a detailed breakdown of the cost per square foot for this lease.
<u>Agenda: Maryland Environmental Services</u>				
1-AE-MOD	MES	Somerset	George, Miles & Buhr	Contract Modification - Design of New Water Tower for the Eastern Correctional Institution. Cost: \$14,510.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
2-C	MES	Somerset	Caldwell Tanks, Inc.	Construction Contract - Elevated Water Tower - Eastern Correctional Institution - Cost: \$828,000.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
<u>Agenda: Morgan State University</u>				
1-S	MORG	Baltimore City	Thermal Services	Service Contract - Comprehensive Preventive Maintenance for Central Chillers, Cooling Towers & Specified Air Conditioning Units. Term: 36 months with 2 one year options. Cost: \$162,692.61.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
2-S-MOD	MORG	Baltimore City	Xerox Corporation	Contract Modification - Xerox Docutech Signature System. Term: 60 months (2/5/96-2/4/01). Cost: \$101,156.16.
	action: withdrawn	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
<hr/>				
Agenda: Department of Transportation				
1-C-MOD	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Ronald Hsu Construction Co., Inc.	Contract Modification - BWI Airport - Restroom renovations. Cost: \$444,093.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
2-M-MOD	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Millar Elevator Service Company	Contract Modification - BWI Airport - Elevator/Escalator Rehabilitation Repair and Maintenance. Cost: \$224,588.76.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
3-M-MOD	DOT/MTA	Baltimore City	BARC, Inc.	Contract Modification - No. 1 - MARC - Train Car Cleaning. Additional funding for additional services. Cost: \$20,730.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
4-E	DOT/MTA	N/A	S. W. Betz Company, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Procurement of Four Diesel Powered Yard Tractors. Cost: \$151,960.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
5-E	DOT/MTA	N/A	Elliott & Frantz, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Manufacture and delivery of one rail maintenance vehicle. Cost: \$236,599.
REV				
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	

Item	Agency Institution	County	Vendor, Contractor, Grantee	Description
6-E	DOT/MTA	N/A	Steril-Koni, USA	Equipment Contract - Procurement of five Portable Bus Lifting Systems. Cost: \$97,455.
REV	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
7-RP	DOT/MTA	Prince George's	The CSX Transportation Company, Inc.	Property - Approval to purchase property for use in connection with construction of the Laurel MARC Station Parking Expansion Project. Cost: \$564,000.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
8-GM	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Hill-Boyd, Inc.	General Miscellaneous - BWI Airport - Approval for concessionaire to have exclusive right to operate the Duty Free Merchandise Concession. Revenue: Per Agreement.
	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	
9-GM	DOT/MAA	Anne Arundel	Leola Greer	General Miscellaneous - Approval to enter into a Contract to soundproof property at 800 Old Stage Road in the Glen Burnie Park Area. Estimated Cost: \$31,231.39.
	action: approved	discussion: no	Doc. No.:	
10-E	DOT/MTA	N/A	Space Maker System of Maryland, Inc.	Equipment Contract - Procurement of 2 - Electric Forklifts. Cost: \$47,710.
SUP	action: approved	discussion: yes	Doc. No.:	

Items are subject to withdrawal without prior notice.
Item may be added after agendas are printed and distributed.
For additional information, contact me at the above listed number.